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SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2020

2019

2018

2015

2013

2010

2009

2007

2002

2000

Radiant Mirage

Heller Gallery, New York, NY
(Being) In a Hot Shop

Toledo Museum of Art, Toledo, OH
As Clear As The Experience

Craft and Folk Art Museum, Los Angeles, CA
This Makes Me Think of That

Heller Gallery, New York, NY
A Rainbow Like You

Robert and Frances Fullerton Museum of Art, San Bernardino, CA
A Tree Grows

Robert Lehman Gallery/ UrbanGlass, Brooklyn, NY
Smoke and Mirrors

Smokestack Gallery, Canberra, Australia
It's A Very Deadly Weapon To Know What You're Doing

Acuna- Hansen Gallery, Los Angeles, CA
Here Comes That Sinking Feeling

RV Fullerton Museum, San Bernardino, CA
Fruits Of Idleness

Elliott Brown Gallery, Seattle, WA
Err

Elliott Brown Gallery Seattle, WA

SELECTED GROUP EXHIBTIONS

2020

2019

2018

2017

2015

2013

2012

Venice and American Studio Glass

Stanze Del Vetro, Venice, ltaly (travelling to Tacoma Museum of Glass)
The Clown in Me Loves You

exhibition of collaborative works w/ Nancy Callan

Bainbridge Island Museum of Art, Bainbridge Island, WA
New Glass Now

Corning Museum of Glass, Corning, NY w/ catalogue
Shine Through

Huntington Beach Art Center, Huntington Beach, CA
Convergence

Sebastopol Center for the Arts, Sebastopol, CA
The Paperweight Show

Fisher- Parrish Gallery, Brooklyn, NY
Art New York, Art Miami and Art Palm Springs Art Fairs

with Heller Gallery
California Handmade: State of the Arts

Maloof Foundation, Rancho Cucamonga, CA
Dialogue With the Baroque

Galerie Handwerk/ Neue Schloss Schleissheim, Munich, Germany
Ocean

Glasmuseet Ebeltoft, Ebeltoft, Denmark
Wheaton Glass: The Art of the Fellowship

Museum of American Glass, Millville, NJ
Good Enough to Eat

Craft in America Study Center, Los Angeles, CA



Petits Tableaux
Winston- Wachter Gallery, Seattle, WA
The Janet and Janet Show
Pop-up gallery at For Your Art, Los Angeles, CA
Museum of Temporary Art
See Line Gallery, Los Angeles, CA
Fifty By Fifty
Muskegon Museum of Art, Muskegon, MI
Museum of Temporary Art
See Line Gallery, Los Angeles, CA
Fusion
Oklahoma City Museum of Art, OK
G8
Winston-Wachter Gallery, Seattle, WA
2011 Adrift In A Glass Bottom Boat (2 person show w/ Eric Huebsch)
Raid Projects, Los Angeles, CA
Nonchalants
Post Gallery, Los Angeles, CA
Diamond Dust
See Line Gallery, Los Angeles, CA
2011 Playtime
See Line Gallery, Los Angeles, CA
2010 Design/ Process
OBJCT Gallery, Claremont, CA
Alexys Schwartz Projects
Culver City, CA
2009 Tenuous Tenacity
Glazen Huis, Lommel, Belgium
Garden of Delights
Winston- Wachter Gallery, Seattle, WA
Art of Glass 2: Contemporary Glass Among The Classics
Chrysler Museum, Norfolk, VA
2008 Summer Guests
Acuna- Hansen Gallery, Los Angeles, CA
2007 All-In
Torrance Art Museum, Torrance, CA
2006- 2007 Bombay Sapphire Prize Exhibition
toured England and Europe
2005 Nouvelle Nuptials
San Francisco Museum of Craft + Design, CA

SELECTED TEACHING, CURATORIAL AND RELATED EXPERIENCES

2018 Resident Evaluator on Blown Away, a Netflix series

2012 Curator, “Glass: A Juried Art Show” | Minnetrista Art Center, Muncie, IN
2012- present Member, Board of Trustees | Haystack School of Crafts, Deer Isle, ME
2016- present Professor | California State University San Bernardino, CA

2011- 2016 Associate Professor | California State University San Bernardino, CA

2007- 2011 Assistant Professor | California State University San Bernardino, CA

2001- 2012 Member, Board of Trustees | Pilchuck Glass School, Stanwood, WA

2009 Designer/ Maker of Sponsor Gifts | Glazen Huis, Lommel, Belgium
Curator, “Blown!” | Santa Ana College Art Gallery, Santa Ana, CA

2002- 2007 Lecturer | California State University San Bernardino, CA

2000- 2001 Visiting Assistant Professor | University of lllinois Urbana- Champaign, |l

1994- 1996 Instructor | Rhode Island School of Design, Providence, Rl



SELECTED SCHOLARSHIPS, RESIDENCIES AND AWARDS

2020
2017
2016, 2017
2009, 2013
2012
2011, 2014

2008, 2010
2002
1998

Election to the College of Fellows, American Craft Council
Libensky Brychtova Award, Pilchuck Glass School, Stanwood, WA
Nominated for US Artists Fellowship
Nominated for Louis Comfort Tiffany Foundation Award
ARC Completion Grant | Center for Cultural Innovation, Los Angeles, CA
Summer Research Fellowship | CSU San Bernardino
Outstanding Faculty in Professional Development |
College of Arts and Letters, CSUSB
Mini- Grant | Office of Academic Research, CSUSB
Brodie Faculty Development Grant | University of lllinois
Award of Merit | Bellevue Art Museum



